
Tuesday June 28, 2022 5

NOTICE INVITING TENDER 
Date of Issue: 18-06-2022
Dead line of submission of Bids: 07/07/2022 
Bid Identification No. e-NIT No: 16 of 2022-23 dated 18/06/2022 under endorsement No. JSDU/ 4503-31 dated : - 18/06/2022    

For and on behalf of Lt. Governor of UT of Jammu & Kashmir, Executive Engineer, Jal Shakti (PHE) Division, Udhampur invite tenders by e-
tendering mode on above / below percentage rate  from approved and eligible Govt. contractors registered with J&K Govt./ CPWD/ MES and
Railways etc. for the following works.

Position of AAA :- Accorded.
Position of funds: - Partially Available.
1. Date of Publishing 22/06/2022      
2. Bid documents can be seen at and downloaded from the website http://jktenders.gov.in from 22/06/2022      from 14:00 (Hrs)
3. The Bids shall be deposited on the website http://jktenders.gov.in from 22/06/2022     (15:00 Hrs) to 07/07/2022 (1600 Hrs).
4. The complete bidding process will be online. 
5. The Technical bids received shall be opened online on 08/07/2022 (1300 Hrs) in the office of Executive Engineer Jal Shakti PHE Division

Udhampur.
6. Bids must be accompanied by cost of Tender Document and Earnest Money Deposit as specified in column 4 & 5 of the table payable at

Udhampur pledged in favour of Executive Engineer, Jal Shakti PHE Division Udhampur Earnest money deposit (EMD) will have to be in form
of CDR/FDR and shall have to be valid for 90 days. The cost of downloaded tender documents in the form of E-Challan, Treasury challan
/Receipt under MH-0215 - WSS (Revenue Head) OR Tender fee can be submitted through NEFT / RTGS in J&K Bank Branch Udhampur
bearing Bank Account No. 0028010200000047, IFSC code JAKAOUDMPUR in the official account of Executive Engineer Jal Shakti  (PHE)
Division Udhampur. EMD @ 2% shall be released on receipt of performance security @ 3% from the successful bidder  which shall be
released after  completion of the defect liability period of the work. 

7. The Financial bids of the bidders shall be opened online in the office of the Executive Engineer Jal Shakti PHE  Division Udhampur and shall
be communicated separately.

1.
Signed for and on behalf of the 

LT. GOVERNOR OF UT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR
Sd/-

DIP/J-4011/22 Executive Engineer
Dated: 27-06-2022 Jal Shakti PHE Division Udhampur

S.
No.

Name of work Estd. Cost Cost of  
document/
tender fee 

(In Rs.)

Earnest
Money @
2%

Class of
Contractor

Time of
Completion

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 Installation and repair of water pipes at Lohar Moh. W. No. 5 under
WSS Kirmoo (PRI Grants 2022-23)

Rs. 1.75
Lacs 

200.00 3500.00 "D" from
concerned
Block only

30 Days

2 PHE Pipes from Banja da pani source to Panjiyan Moh. Panchayat
Chore Panjiyan under WSS Chore Motto (PRI Grants 2022-23)

Rs.  4.40
Lacs 

200.00 8800.00 "D" 30 Days

3 Repair of damaged water pipe & new water pipe in Ward No. 2, 4 & 5
Panchayat Motto under WSS Chore Motto (PRI Grants 2022-23)

Rs.   4.74
Lacs 

200.00 9480.00 "D" 30 Days

4 Pipe connection to Panchayat Ghar & PHC Nimbala W. No. 1
Panchayat Rang under WSS Rang (PRI Grants 2022-23)

Rs.   1.41
Lacs 

200.00 2820.00 "D" from
concerned
Block only

30 Days

5 Repair and Improvement of water pipe at Panchayat Sunetar - A
under WSS Sunetar (PRI Grants 2022-23)

Rs.  5.28
Lacs 

200.00 10560.00 "C &  D" 30 Days

6 Providing water supply to Panchayat Ghar Thaplal under WSS
Thaplal (PRI Grants 2022-23)

Rs.  4.02
Lacs 

200.00 8040.00 "D" 30 Days

7 Allied works of PHE Department Pyt. Sunetar B under WSS Sunetar
(PRI Grants 2022-23)

Rs.    2.22
Lacs 

200.00 4440.00 "D" from
concerned
Block only

30 Days

8 Provision to Purchase and Installation of Pipe line and other allied
works PHE Deptt. under WSS Dehari (PRI Grants 2022-23)

Rs.   3.50
Lacs 

200.00 7000.00 "D" 30 Days

9 Providing and laying of Distribution network from Kanah to Modi
Mohalla Panchayat Kanah (PRI Grants 2022-23)

Rs.   1.55
Lacs 

200.00 3100.00 "D" from
concerned
Block only

30 Days

10 Laying and fitting of pipefrom Mohra Kalis to Mohra Thana Under PRI
Grants 2022-23

Rs.     5.36
Lacs 

200.00 10720.00 "C & D" 30 Days

11 Upgradation of water pipeline at Panchayat Garnai and installation of
Transformer at Kanyal Mohalla at W.No. 4 (PRI Grants 2022-23)

Rs.   2.68
Lacs 

200.00 5360.00 "D" from
concerned
Block only

30 Days

12 Installation of water pipes from Seri to Kothri line W.No. 3 Pyt. Chulna
Block Panchari under WSS Panchari (PRI Grants 2022-23)

Rs.  2.10
Lacs 

200.00 4200.00 "D" from
concerned
Block only

30 Days

13 Repair and installation of GI pipe under WSS Seen Brahmana (PRI
Grants 2022-23)

Rs.  0.84
Lacs 

200.00 1680.00 "D" from
concerned
Block only

30 Days

14 Improvement of water supply under WSS Chak Rakhwalan (PRI
Grants 2022-23)

Rs.    1.76
Lacs 

200.00 3520.00 "D" from
concerned
Block only

30 Days

15 Providing water supply pipe at W.no. 3 Soan Panchayat Motto under
WSS Chore Motto (PRI Grants 2022-23)

Rs.   4.81
Lacs 

200.00 9620.00 "D" 30 Days

16 Provision of GI (Water pipes at Deoli Mohalla / SC Masha Mohalla
W.no. 3 Katwalt (DDC Grants 2022-23)

Rs.   0.90
Lacs 

200.00 1800.00 "D" from
concerned
Block only

30 Days

17 Providing Laying  of pipe NHO Sagar Singh Ward no.04 & Ajay
Kumar Ward 02, Panchayat Barri Under WSS Barri (DDC Grants
2022-23)

Rs.  2.20
Lacs 

200.00 4400.00 "D" from
concerned
Block only

30 Days

18 Improvement of water Distribution System at Pyt. Jig Ganshad in
Block Chenani. BDC Grants 2022-23

Rs.    2.22
Lacs 

200.00 4440.00 "D" from
concerned
Block only

30 Days

19 Upgradation of pipeline at Lehari Panchayat Kaghote -B under WSS
Kaghote BDC Grants 2022-23

Rs. 3.57
Lacs 

200.00 7140.00 "D" 30 Days

20 Improvement of 50000 Glns Sump Tank and Construction of Chain
Link Fencing welding of Rising main of Interconnection etc at Hansa
Bhugterian under WSS Seermanjla (District Capex Budget 2022-23)

Rs.    4.45
Lacs 

200.00 8900.00 "D" 30 Days

21 Providing water supply to SC Mohalla near Satsang Ghar at Panchayat
Kaghote -B under WSS Kaghote (UT Capex Budget 2022-23)

Rs.    6.04
Lacs 

200.00 12080.00 "C & D" 30 Days

22 Diversion of water from the land of Sh. Shankar Dass & Others situat-
ed at Santhi Pyt. Jandrore to provide water supply to 25 no. houses
(UT Capex Budget 2022-23)

Rs.   9.33
Lacs 

200.00 18660.00 " C & D" 30 Days

23 Laying of D/system from main road to behind Raj Palace upto the
house of Sat Paul Jandial under WSS Udhampur Town  (District
Capex Budget 2022-23)

Rs.     3.91
Lacs 

200.00 7820.00 "D" 30 Days

24 Providing water supply to Shir Nagli Ji Maharaj Ashram at W. No. 6
under WSS Udhampur Town (District Capex Budget 2022-23)

Rs.   2.23
Lacs 

200.00 4460.00 "D" 30 Days

25 Improvement / upgradation of pipes at Dhoud Kohri mohalla at Debrah
under WSS Krimchi Deli Chak (District Capex Budget 2022-23)

Rs.    4.27
Lacs 

200.00 8540.00 "D" 30 Days

26 Providing and laying of distribution line near the H/o Smt. Anuradha
W. No. 21 Udhampur (District Capex Budget 2022-23)

Rs.     1.32
Lacs 

200.00 2640.00 "D" 30 Days

27 Providing water supply to W. No. 21 Thanda Paddar near the house
of Sh. Pawan Kumar under WSS Udhampur Town (District Capex
Budget 2022-23)

Rs.   0.57
Lacs 

200.00 1140.00 "D" 30 Days

28 Providing and installation of flow meters on Rising mains,
Improvement / construction of Valve pits / Manifolds in different loca-
tions under WSS Udhampur Town (District Capex Budget 2022-23)

Rs.
9.21   Lacs 

200.00 18420.00 "C & D" 30 Days

29 Realignment of D/system at Jakhani behind Gujjar Hostel under WSS
Udhampur Town (District Capex Budget 2022-23)

Rs.  1.34
Lacs 

200.00 2680.00 "D" 30 Days

30 Providing and laying of pipe for interconnection of GSR at Jalandhara
Mata under WSS Laddan Kotli Bala (District Capex Budget 2022-23)

Rs.   4.45
Lacs 

200.00 8900.00 " D" 30 Days

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER JAL SHAKTI PHE DIVISION UDHAMPUR

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER (TRADING) JAMMU AND KASHMIR POWER CORPORATION LIMITED
(JKPCL) SLDC BUILDING GLADNI,  NARWAL BALA, JAM MU-180006 

TEL. NOS:-0191-2474233,0191-2490919     E-MAIL:- cejkpcl(g)gmail.com
QUOTATIQNS

For and on behalf of the Lieutenant Governor of Jammu & Kashmir, sealed quotations are invited from the eligible Chartered
Accountant Firms for the job of preparation of financial statement of Jammu & Kashmir Power Corporation Limited for the year
2021-22.

The scope of work can be had from the Office of Chief Engineer (Trading), JKPCL SLDC Building, Gladni Grid Complex
and Narwal Jammu -180006. The sealed quotations should reach the Office of Chief Engineer within a period of seven (07)
days from the date of publication of this notice.

Rates quoted should be inclusive of all applicable taxes. Security Deposit @ 5% of the quoted amount in the shape of FDR
pledged in the name of Chief Accounts Officer, JKPCL should be submitted by the successful firm.

Assigned job is to completed within three months from the date of issuance of job order.
ELIGIBILTY
1. The   Firm   should   be   a   member   of   Institute   of   Chartered Accountants of India.
2. The Firm should have minimum 5 years experience in conducting internal audit in Power Sector Companies/ PSUs/Govt.

Companies or Govt. Corporations (Excluding Banks).
3. The Firm should have its Head Office in the UT of J&K.

No:- CE/JKPCL/J/Acctts-74/832 Sd/-
Dated:- 25-06-2022 Chief Accounts Officer,
DIP/J-1525-P/22 Jammu & Kashmir Power,
Dated:- 27-06-2022 Corporation Limited.

NOTICE INVITING E-TENDERS 
E-NIT No. EE/MGSY/DR/05 OF 2022-23 Dated:- 27-06-2022. 

TENDER NOTICE FOR HIRING OF VEHICLES
E-Tenders (Online) are invited from reputed parties/ agenices for supplying vehicle one number Mahindra Scorpio without driv-

er and POL on Monthly Hire-basis for official use of PIU Ramban UT of J&K. Interested parties/ agencies who are willing to
comply with the terms and conditions annexed to this notice, may submit their bids, online as given in the instructions for online
bid submission (Annexure-D).

There should be attachments for technical bid (Annexure-A), Financial bid in BOQ Format (Annexure-B) and tender
Acceptance letter (Annexure-C). The Financial Bid/bids shall be shall be open only if the technical Specifications are founf
Satisfactory, Other wise the Tender will be straight way rejected.

Details of tender notice are available on the website:- www.pmgsytendersjk.gov.in 
The Details of the Vehicle to be hired is as under:-

A. This Office may surrender the vehicle, if not needed by (PIU) Ramban By issuing 15 days Notice. 
B. Rates of Monthly hiring charges are to be quoted inclusive of all taxes for the vehicle which may be diesel version exclud-

ing Drive & POL.
C. Registration of Vehicles should be After 1st January 2019. (However Preference will be given to the fresher vehicle in case

of equivalent bid)
Data Sheet

No. EE/PMGSY/DR/986-89 Sd/-
Dated:- 27-06-2022 Executive Engineer 
DIP/J-4012/22 PMGSY Division Ramban 
Dated:- 27-06-2022

Sr. No. Category No. of Vehicles required Usage 

1. Mahindra Scorpio 01 (One) To be used on daily basis 

Item Description 
Name of the Hirer Executive Engineer PGMGSY Div Ramban 

Tender Inviting Authority Executive Engineer PGMGSY DIv Ramban 
Tender Name Hiring of Vehicle 
Tander No. E-NIT/05 of 2022-23 dated:- 27-06-2022 
Call 1st 

Method of Selection E-Tender 
Availabitity if Tender Documents To be Downloaded from www.pmgsytendersjk.gov.in 
Date and time of Tender Notice issuance 27-06-2022 at 11:00AM 

Period of availability of Bidding Documents on Website www.pmgsy-
tender.gov,in 

28-06-2022 at 11:00 AM to 07-07-2022 at 02:00 PM 

Bid Submission start date 28-06-2022 at 11:00 Am 
Cost of Tender Document Rupees Six Hundred (Non-Refundable, only in the form of e-Challan/

Treasury Challan/ Receipt favouring Executive Engineer PMGSy Div
Ramban by crediting the requisite Charges to MH 00549-PWD (Revenue) 

Last date and time for Bid/ proposal submission (On or before) 07-07-2022 at 04-00 PM 

Bid opening time, date & Venue for Techncial Bid 12.00 Noon on 08-07-2022 at office of the executive Engineer PMGSY
Division Ramban 

Bid opening time, date & Venue for language of Bid Submission To be communicated after evaluation of Technical bid

Language of bid Submission English 
Currency  Indian Rupees (INR) 

Period of Hiring one year

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR 
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PMGSY DIVISION RAMBAN 


